To
The General Manager-Listing
Corporate Relationship Department
The BSE Limited, Ground Floor,
P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai

To
Board of Directors
Saptak Chem and BusinessLimited
3, Mohan Chamber, Beside Post Office,
Dakor, Kheda, Gujarat-388225

(Scrip Code: 506906)

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Respected Sir/Madam,

Please find enclosed herewith the disclosure pursuant to requirement of Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 as <u>Annexure "A"</u> for sale of 2,30,005 (2.14%) equity shares of the company (Saptak Chem and Business Limited) in open market dated 09th November, 2022.

Please take it on your record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

MH Sheh Minaben H Shah (Seller)

Place: Ahmedabad Date: 09/11/2022

Encl: As above

Annexure-A

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

| Name of theTargetCompany(TC) | | Saptak Chem And Business Limited | | |
|---|--|--|------|--------------|
| Name(s) of the acquirer / seller and Persons Acting in Concert(PAC) | | Seller: Minaben H Shah | | |
| WhetherthesellerbelongstoPromoter/Promotergroup Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC areListed | | No BSE Limited (Bombay Stock Exchange) | | |
| | | | | |
| a) b) c) d) | Shares carrying votingrights Sharesinthenatureofencumbrance(pledge/lie n/nondisposalundertaking/others) Votingright(VR)otherwise than byshares Warrants/convertiblesecurities/anyother instrument thatentitlestheacquirertoreceivesharescarryin gvotingrightintheTC(specifyholdingineachcat egory) | 6,19,499 6,19,499 | 5.77 | 5.77 5.77 |
| e) | Total(a+b+c+d) Detailsofacquisition/sale | | | |
| b) | | 2,30,005 | 2.14 | 2.14 |
| e) | quirer Total(a+b+c+/-d) | 2,30,005 | 2.14 | 2.14 |

| Aftertheaequisition/sale,holdingof: | | | |
|---|---------------------|--|-------|
| a) Sharescarryingvotingrights b) Sharesencumberedwiththeacquirer c) VRsotherwisethanbyshares d) Warrants/convertiblesecurities/anyotherinst rumentthatentitlestheacquirertoreceiveshares carryingvotingrightsintheTC(specifyholdingineachcategory) afteracquisition | 3,89,494 | 3.63 | 3.63 |
| e) Total(a+b+c+d) | 3,89,494 | 3.63 | 3.63 |
| Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g., open market / offmarket / public issue / rights issue / preferential | | Open M | arket |
| allotment / inter-setransfer etc.). | | 1, | |
| Dateof acquisition /saleofshares/VRordateofreceiptofi ntimationof allotment ofshares,whicheveris | ★ 100.001 ★ 100.001 | 07/11/ | 2022 |
| Dateof acquisition /saleofshares/VRordateofreceiptofintimationof allotment ofshares,whicheveris applicable Equitysharecapital/totalvotingcapitaloftheTCbeforet | ★ 100.001 ★ 100.001 | 10,73,22 | |
| allotment / inter-setransfer etc.). Dateofacquisition/saleofshares/VRordateofreceiptofintimationof allotment ofshares, whichever is applicable Equitysharecapital/totalvoting capital of the TC beforet nesaid acquisition/sale Equitysharecapital/totalvoting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/sale | | | 2,720 |

(*)Totalsharecapital/ voting capital to betaken asperthe latest filing doneby the company to the StockExchangeunderClause 35of the listing Agreement.

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

MHShuh Minaben Shah (Seller)

Place: Ahmedabad Date: 09/11/2022